AMENDMENT THREE TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN
MATEO AND MIG|TRA

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 14" day of May 2019, by
and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and MIG|TRA

Environmental Sciences, hereinafter called "Contractor", (collectively the “Parties”);

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of services to or for County or any Department; and

WHEREAS, on August 5, 2014, the Parties entered into an Agreement for On Call
Professional Services to provide professional environmental consulting services; and

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2017, the Parties amended the Agreement changing the
expiration date to August 1,2018

WHEREAS, on November 7, 2017, the Parties amended the Agreement increasing the
contract value and extending the term; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to modify the contract value
and extend the term.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 3, Payments, of this agreement is amended as follows: “In no event shall the
County'’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed $1,300,000 (ONE MILLION
THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS).”

2. Section 4, Term, of the Agreement is amended as follows: “Subject to compliance with
all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall be from August 5, 2014 through
August 4, 2021.”

3. Section 16, Notices, is amended as follows:
To County: Sam Lin, Assistant Director, Project Development Unit

1402 Maples Street, Redwood City, CA 94063
slin@smcgov.org, (650) 207-7843

4. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated August 5, 2014, as amended
through this and previous amendments, between the County and Contractor shall remain
in full force and effect.

Page 1
MIG/TRA Environmental Sciences 2" Amendment to the Agreement dated August 5, 20014



THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT IS NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY ALL PARTIES. NO WORK WILL
COMMENCE UNTIL THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN SIGNED BY THE COUNTY AUTHORIZED

DESIGNEE.
For Contractor:
()a_mﬂg\ W ‘fl ;g}ﬁ Paula Hartman, Principal
Contractor Signature Date ' Name/Title
e s e A e e e R S e s e et
For nty:
\e Tod
(ARle G odm 5/14/19 Carole Groom
Purchasing Agent Signature Date Purchasing Agent Name (please print)

(Department Head or
Authorized Designee)

County of San Mateo

Resolution No. 076598

(Department Head or Authorized Designee)
County of S8an Mateo

President, Board of Supervisors

Purchasing Agent or Authorized Designee
Job Title (please print)
County of San Mateo

Page 2

MIG/TRA Environmental Sciences 2" Amendment to the Agreement dated August 5, 20014


sgolestan
Stamp


